

**In the Court of Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District
& Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.
Sessions Case No. 100 of 2017 (CIS No. 68 of 2017)**

CNR WBDD01-00738-2017

**Present: Shri. Ajayendra Nath Bhattacharya, Additional District & Sessions
Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. (JO Code : WB00902)**

Order No. 19

25-04-2022

Sole accused on CB is present by filing haizra. Today is fixed for further evidence of PW 1 (CSW 1).

Ld. PP in-charge files hazira.

No Execution report of bailable warrant issued against Mira Das has received from IC Balurghat PS, though the same was issued on 17.02.2022.

Accordingly IC Balurghat PS is directed to appear in person before this court and submit a written explanation as to why he failed to execute the said bailable warrant of arrest.

To **28.06.2022** for evidence of CSW No. 01.

Let a copy of this order be sent to IC Balurghat PS for his information.

Dict & Corr by

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**