

**Sessions Case No. 100 of 2017 (CIS No.68/2017)**  
**CNR Number :WBDD01-000738- 2016 (JO Code : WB00819)**

**21/30-08-2022** The case is fixed for evidence of CSW 01.

The sole accused person, Chhoton Mohanta, on Court Bail is absent by petition & represented u/s.317 Cr.P.C. which is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P. has filed his attendance for the State but no witness is present today though SR is received after service upon C.S.W.1, Mira Das. Accordingly, **issue bailable WWA** of Rs.1000/- against CSW-1, Mira Das to compel her attendance to depose in this case.

**B.C.II to comply.**

To **14-12-2022** for E.R. of BWWA & evidence of CSW 1 & 2.

**Issue** Summons upon CSW-2 only. Prosecution to take steps. Accused as before.

D/ C by me

ASJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,

ASJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,