

Sessions Case No. 100 of 2017 (CIS No.68/2017)
CNR Number :WBDD01-000738- 2016 (JO Code : WB00779)

Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

23/22-08-2023 The sole accused person, **Chhoton Mohanta**, on Court Bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. has filed his attendance for the State but no witness is present today though E.R. of **bailable WWA** against CSW-1, Mira Das is received after execution but she does not turn up today. Heard ld. P.P.-in-charge.

Issue non-bailable WA against CSW-1, Mira Das to compel her attendance on the next date.

To **15-12-2023** for E.R. of WA(Mira Das) & further evidence of CSW-1.

D/ C by me

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,