

Sessions Case No. 100 of 2017.(CIS NO-68/2017)
CNR Number :WBDD01-00738-2017 (JO Code : WB00779)
Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

25/16-05-2024 The case is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person, Chhoton Mohanta, on court bail, files hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge(Debasish Ghosh Dostidar) is present with witness, Mira Das but
ld. Lawyer for the accused persons files a petition for adjournment as the required
papers are not with him. Heard both sides. Perused the record.

Considered and prayer for time is allowed as last chance with a direction to keep
himself ready on the next date positively.

To **11-06-2024** for further examination of CSW- 1(P.W.1). **Issue** summons.

Accused person, as before.

D/ C by me

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.