

Sessions Case No. 100 of 2017.(CIS NO-68/2017)
CNR Number :WBDD01-00738-2017 (JO Code : WB00779)
Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

26/11-06-2024 The case is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person, Chhoton Mohanta, on court bail, is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files hazira. Ld. Lawyer, Mr. Arindam Chatterjee files a petition submitting that he wants to surrender the vokatnama on behalf of the accused person. Perused the petition. Heard the accused person who prays for assistance of the court to appoint lawyer from the legal aid. Copy of the case is returned by the ld. Lawyer.

Considering the submission of ld. Lawyer as well as the accused person, the ld. LADCS is hereby appointed to conduct the case for the accused person from this day. Copy is also supplied to ld. LADCS. Attendance is filed by the ld. LADCS.

SR is received after service upon CSW-1 but she does not turn up today.

To **28-08-2024** for further examination of CSW- 1. **Issue** fresh summons. Accused person, as before.

D/ C by me

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.