

Sessions Case No. 100 of 2017.(CIS NO-68/2017)
CNR Number :WBDD01-00738-2017 (JO Code : WB00779)
Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

29/09-12-2024 The case is fixed for examination of CSW 4, 7 under section 231(2) Cr.P.C.

Sole accused person, Chhoton Mohanta, on court bail, is absent by petition and represented u/s.317 Cr.P.C. which is considered and allowed. The accused person is represented by ld. LADC.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge(Debasish Ghosh Dostidar) is present but without witness.

SR is received after service upon CSW- 2 but he does not turn up today.

SR is received in respect of CSW 4, Netai Das with report that he refused to receive the summons. SR is received after service upon CSW 7, Sukhen Das but he does not turn up today.

To date (12.12.2024) for examination of CSW 8, 10. Accused person, as before.

D/ C by me

**ASJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**ASJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**